

Office of the Speaker | Bureau de Président du conseil

Tel: (514) 398-6800 | Fax: (514) 398-7490 | speaker@ssmu.ca 3600 McTavish Street, Suite 1200, Montréal, Québec, H3A 0G3 Located on unceded, Kanien'kehá:ka traditional territory

Submitted for: October, 18th 2018

Steering Committee Report

Convened on Sunday, October 14th, 2018 at 12:00 PM

Present:



Office of the Speaker | Bureau de Président du conseil

Tel: (514) 398-6800 | Fax: (514) 398-7490 | speaker@ssmu.ca 3600 McTavish Street, Suite 1200, Montréal, Québec, H3A 0G3 Located on unceded, Kanien'kehá:ka traditional territory

- 10.2. This link shall also be posted in the Google Drive for Councilors to access during the meeting.
- 10.3. The SSMU shall take steps to disseminate this information via social media.
 - 10.1. Steering Committee shall endeavour to work with on-campus partners, including TVM: Student Television at McGill, the McGill Daily, Le Délit, the McGill Tribune, and the Bull and Bear to ensure that meetings of Legislative Council are live-streamed whenever possible.
 - 10.2. The SSMU shall take steps to disseminate this information via social media.

The Steering Committee is pleased to announce that in partnership with TVM: Student Television at McGill, all future Legislative Council meetings and General Assemblies for the 2018-2019 year will be live-streamed.

Steering Committee discussed the potentially problematic nature of votes by unanimous consent insofar as they may place Councillors in an uncomfortable situation. In accordance with the Standing Rules, the default voting method shall remain an electronic ballot with results posted after the meeting.

Steering Committee discussed the length of the previous Legislative Council meeting and has brought forward a motion to specify suggested time limits on debate for each motion and a goal to end Legislative Council meetings no later than 10:00 pm. Steering Committee will also exercise its power to more evenly schedule presentations and debate on motions.

Respectfully submitted, Husayn Jamal, Speaker of Council